
Office of the Haringhata Panchayat Samity 
Subarnapur, Haringhata, Nadia 

******iaasse******** ******* ***********ws owr 

Memo No:103 /Hgt/P.S Date:24/02/2023 

NOTICE INVITINGE-TENDER 
(TWO COVER SYSTEM 

FOR Construction/ Repair/ Up-gradation of Rural Roads 
e-NIT No: WB/NAD/HGTNIET-103/22-23 

For and on behalf of Panchayats and Rural Development Department, Govt. of West Bengal, The Haringhata 
Panchayat Samity invites E-Tender in percentage rates for each of the following Road works under 
RASTASHREE by two cover system. Resourceful and Bona-fde contractors of Government/'Semi 
Government/Undertaking/Autonomous Bodies/Statuary Bodies and Local Bodies who satisfy the terms and 
conditions set out in pre-qualification document and having registration in e-procurement portal 
(www.wbtenders.gov.in) under Govt. of West Bengal may submit their bids. The intending contractors 

must have completed at least one work of similar nature in a single contract as a prime contractor 
within last five years from the date of issue of this NIT, value of which is not less than 40% of the 
amount put to tender Or of 2(two) similar nature of work, each of minimum value of 30% of the 
estimated amount put to tender during last 5 year prior to issuance of this NIT. The pre-qualification 
documents are to be uploaded in two separate folders. One of the folders shall contain Technical documents. 
Financial Bids are to be uploaded in another folder. The Tenders shall be available for viewing in our 

website www.wbtenders.gov.in 

Table-1: List of Works 
Name of the work Earnest 

Estimated Defect Money/Bid 
Security 
(Rs.) 

5,530.00 

Completion 
Time (Months) liability Period 

SI. under 
Cost put to 

Tender (Rs.) 
District 

No. Administrative 

Block 
Upgradation of 

Road from H/o 
Nadia 2,76,476.00 1Month 3Years 

Enamul Mondal to 

House of H/o 
Sambhu Pal at 
Bahir Sonakhali in 

Birohi -II G.P 
under Haringhata 

Panchayat Samity. 

Page 1 of 11 



Name of the work Earnest 
Estimated 

Defect Money/Bid 
Security 

(Rs.) 
8,515.00 

SI 
No. 

Completion 
Time (Months) 

under 
District Cost put to 

Tender (Rs.) 
Administrative liability Period 

Block 
Repairing of Black 

Top Road from 
Mahatopara Shed 

House to Primary 
School at 

2 Nadia 4,25,732.00 1Month 3Years 

MahatoPara in 

Kastodanga II GP 

under Haringhata 

Panchayat Samity. 
Upgradation of 
Road from H/o 
Tahel Ali Mondal 

Nadia 8,47,245.00 16,945.00 1Month 3Years 
3 

to House of Sahajat 
Mondal att 
Atbeharia in 

Fatepur GP under 

Haringhata 
Panchayat Samity. 
Upgradation of 
Road from Faj 
Sporting Club to 

House of Khirod 
Master at das beria 

1Month 3Years 
Nadia 9,76,785.00 19,536.000 

in Nagarukhra I GP 

under Haringhata 

Panchayat Samity. 
Upgradation of 
WBM road to Black 

7,58,315.00 15,166.00 1Month 3Years 

Nadia 

Top Road from h/oo 
Nitai Majumder to 

h/o Haren Basak at 

Darjipara in 

KastodangaI GP 

under Haringhata 

Panchayat Samity 
Upgradation of 
WBM road to Black 

17,398.00 1Month 3Years 
8,69,920.00 

6 Nadia 

Top Road from 

Harinkhola 

chowrasta to h/o 

dinabandhu ghosh 
at kastodanga in 

Kastodanga 1 GP 

under Haringhata 

Panchayat Samity 

1) Intending bidders may download tender documents from e-procurement portal of our website: 

www.wbtenders.gov.in from 24/02/2023 17:00 Hours to 03/03/2023 (up to 17:00 Hours). The pre-

qualification bid documents duly filled and digitally signed in all respect may be submitted online before 

17:30 hrs (as per server clock) on 03/03/2023 

2) Tender Inviting Authority will not take any responsibility for the delay caused due to non-availability of 

internet connection or traffic jam etc. for on-line bidding. 

Page 2 of 11 



3) Earnest Money /Bid Security: Cost of Bid Sccurity/Earnest Money should be deposited 
a) Net banking (any of the banks listed in the ICICI Bank Payment gateway) in case of payment 
through ICICI Bank Payment Gateway or 

b)i vin-faveur-efi SE No hrough RTGSAEFTEBS 
system-enlyThe-Paekage-umber-and-UTR-aumber-shoud be elearly-mentioned-on the-depesit 
ehaten-Payment-made otherwise-will be-rejeeted. 

4) The pre-qualification (Technical Bids) documents will be opened on 06/03/2023 at 11:00 hours by the 
authorized officers. 

5) Tender Inviting authority reserves the right to call for original document for verification from successful 
bidder(s) only in case of exceptional circumstances. 

6) The results of the technical evaluation shall be made public on e-procurement systems following which there 
will be a period of 48 hrs during which any bidder may submit complaint which shall be considered for 

resolution before opening the financial bid. 

7) The Financial bid of the technically qualified bidders will be opened for evaluation and the financial bid of 
non-qualified bidders will remain unopened. No separate intimation will be given for this, unless the above 

date is changed. In case of change of date, due intimation will be given on-line only. 

8) Tender Inviting authority reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to cancel the bidding process and 

reject all bids, at any point of time prior to the issuance of work order, without thereby incurring any liability 
to the affected bidder or bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder or bidders of the grounds for 

the authority's action. 

9) Acceptance of Tender (AOT) /LOA will be issued after approval of competent authority. 

10) GST, Cess, Taxes and Duties etc. if any at applicable rates will be deducted from the bill of the contractor. 

11) Additional Performance Security in Road Projects 
The Additional Performance Security shall be obtained and released from successful bidder, if the accepted 
bid value is more than or equal to 20% less than the estimated amount put to tender, vide order no 4608-F( Y) 

dated 18-07-2018 of finance dept. Govt. of West Bengal. 

12) The Security Deposit money of successful bidders will be released full or in part during/after expiry of 
defect liability period from the actual date of completion of the work as per norms stated in "Other 

Instruction", Instruction to Bidder (ITB). 

Any damages occurred during defect liability period will have to be done 
own cost. in this respect Clause 17 of the General condition of contract in the Standard Bidding document 
following west Bengal form no 2911 shalil be substituted with the following vide Memo No. 5784 
PW/L&AJ 2M-175/2017 Dt- 12.09.2017 of Law & Arbitration ell, Public Work Department, Govt. of 
West Bengal. 

y the contractor at his 

Clause 17- If the contractor or his workmen or servants or authorized representatives shall break, deface, 
injure, or destroy any part of building, in which they may be working, or any building, road, road-curbs, 
fence, enclosure, water pipes, cables, drains, electric or telephone posts or wires, trees, grass or grassland or 
cultivated ground contiguous to the premises, on which the work or any part of it is being executed, or if any 
damage shall happen to the work from any cause whatsoever or any imperfection become apparent in it at 
any time whether during its execution or within a period of three months or one year or three years or tive 
years, as the case may be (depending upon the nature of the work as described in the explanation appended 
hereto) hereinafter refered to as the Defect Liability Period, from the actual date of completion of work as 
per completion certificate isued by the Engineer-in-Charge, the contractor shall make the same good at his 
own expense, or in default, the Engineer-in-Charge may cause the same to be made 
good by other workmen and deduct the expense (of which the certificate of the Engineer-in-Charge shall be 
final and binding on all concerned) from any sums, whether under this contract or otherwise, that may be 
then, or at any time there after become due to the contractor from the Govenment or from his security 
deposit, either full, or of a sufficient portion thereof and if the cost, in the opinion of the Engineer-in-Charge 

Page 3 of 11 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

